
Rhema Busineee 8entces, IDe. 
P.O. Boa 13705 
T~. f'l.3Z317 

(904) 222-1192 

April 9, 1991 

Di vis ion of Records & Reportin9 
Florida Public Service Conadaaion 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870 

IIJUIIL 
flll.V 

Re : Docket Ito. 900966-WS, Application of THE WOODS, A DIVISIOII 
OP HOMOSASSA UTILITIES, IRC. for a ataff-aaaiated rate case 

Gentlemen: 

By this letter, the Compan7 ia reapondin9 to the Audit Report 
dated February 27, 1991 in the referenced docket. The Company 
response to each audit exception and audit diaclosure follows. 

AUDIT EXCEPTIO. 11: The Company doea not dispute this audit 
exception. 

AUDIT EXCEPTIO. 12: The Compan7 doea not diapute thia audit 
exception. However, the ori9inal coat per en9ineerin9 coat study 
wi ll have to be added to accuratel7 r eflect the coat of utility 
plant in service . 

AUDIT EXCEPTIOII 13: The Ca.panJ' doe a not diapute this audit 
exception . 

AUDIT EXCEPTIOII 14: The CompanJ' does not dispute this audi t 
e xception. 

AUDIT EXCEPTIOII 15: The Comp&nJ' assert• that due to the 
Company 's l imi ted cash f low , these note• will not be paid within 
one year, and s hould therefore be i ncluded in the cost structure 
as long term debt . 

AUDIT DCEPTIOII 16: The COJAPanf agree• that these cos t a aaust be 
i nc l uded in operation and maintenance expenses to accurat ely 
reflect the coat of oper ation• . 
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AUDIT EXCEPTIO. 17: The Company does not dispute the adjustment 
c oncerning sand used for filtration, but disagrees with the 
adjustment concerning the operations permit. If the coat of the 
permit is to be allocated over three years, the entire coat , not 
just a portion, of the permit cost should be amortized. The 
entire cost is $798.73 ($178.73 per audit + $613.00 per enclosed 
invoice copies) as detailed in the enclosed invoice copies. 

AUDIT EXCEPTIOR 18: The Company does not dispute thia audit 
exception. 

AUDIT BXCEPTIOR 19: The Company does not dispute this audit 
exception. 

AUDIT DISCLOSORB 11: The Co.pany agrees that the increase in the 
referenced cost should be added to operation and maintenance 
expenses . However, the water sampling analysis is not included 
in base rate of the new agreement, but ia included under Section 
IV, "Reimburseable Ezpenaea" , and therefore should not be 
removed. 

AUDIT DISCLOSURE 12: The Company agrees that this cost should be 
included in operation and maintenance ezpenaes in the 
determination of the revenue requir.ment. To exclude these costs 
would understate the coat of operations. 

AUDIT DISCLOSURE 13: The Company subadta that the referenced 
r ate increase waa effective for service rendered on or after 
December 15, 1990. Therefore, the ~tility billing was correct . 

AUDIT DISCLOSURE 14: The Company Jubmdta that the coats listed 
in thi s audit disclosure are norma! reasonable and necessary 
oper a ting costs which should be incl ~ded in operation and 
ma i n t enance expenses to accurately re ~~~ the true coat of 
operat i ons . To exclude these costa would understate the coat of 
operati ons. 

AUDIT DISCLOSURE 15: The Company does not take exception to this 
audit di sc l osure . 

AUDIT DI SCLOSURE 16: The Company does not take except ion to this 
dUdit discl osure . 

AUD I T DISCLOSURE 17: The Company does not take exception to this 
audit disclosure . The cos t of the pump was approximately equal 
to the ren t a l payme~ts plus t he $91 . 40 balance paid. The invoice 
f or the pur chase of the pump by U. S . A. Utilities has not been 
located at thi s time. 
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AUDIT DISCLOSURB 18: The Companr subadts that the tariff sheets 
have been approved, and that the connection is anticipated in 
approximately sixty (60) dars. If revenue ia impu~ed for this 
additional customer, the additional utility plant and C.I.A.C., 
as well as additional variable expenses and related de~reciation 
should also be imputed. 

RATE CASE EXPDSE: Estimated rate case expense of $2,020.55 
should be all owed. A schedule detailing rate case ex~•nse and 
copies of invoices are enclosed. 

Please direct any questions or requests for further clari!ication 
or amplification to me at 222-1192. 

Sincerely , 

Norman P . Meara 
Utility Consultant 

Hand deliver 
cc: T. 0. Sullivan 

Bryant Hall 
Don Hartsfield 



'!'1m WOODS, 

..,.. 
BILLED: 

Filin9 Pee $ 300.00 

Preparation of Application 1.90 161.50 

Correspondence witb UtilitJ/Itaff .43 15.30 

Total Billed • 476.80 

OWBILLED: 

Preparation of Responae to Audit aeport 3.25 8 308.75 

Total Unbilled 

ES!' UIA'fBD: 

Review of Staff Rec~ndation 

Preparation for A9enda Conference 

Agenda Conference 

Preparation of customer lfotice 

Preparation of Revised !'ariff Sheet · 

Total Estimated 

'fOTAL RAft CASE DPDSa 

$ 308.75 

• 190. 1) 0 

190.00 

5.00 475.00 

1.00 95.00 

3.00 285.00 

$1.235 I 00 

$2,020.55 
::::::::& 
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TEL No.OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO APr. 8.91 14:04 P.Ol 

we are aendfng you_:...J-...,~bP,I~O·•• (Inducing INa one). 

Pleue deUvtr the fallowinG '*liM 

Name:: ____ -L~~~~~rL~~~~~--~ 

Oepartment:. ____ --+ __ ......... -r-"..;.___~~--

From: Oil cL~0:-f)m 
I Job 1: f/tJ</ Acd. 1: j 2= 3 · 12. • 

I Comments: S..W,m.~ ~ Jl.uJ$ &14 -.:JALtP~ 
: Lul , Amh : B a) mi.· «.r.p. :ftrtqJ 
' qo-a4? "ty,o . .as · -o-

1
Hto.z6 

90 ... I l 0 1 l(p/, 50 I ~ . • i # I (pk • 88 
C( ( ... , ~ , -JI ~ &. {)/) i I 3' , J ;) •• ,~ 
q I -I f/o 1£ I go.,~ ~ ~ • 5 z., ((Ill"" 3''1, 

If you do not receive all pagtt, J,le.. cal UIM lOOn U pollible. L. If 
! ~.~.,.~ 

Thank you. ! .. 
. f. II/.;., D lJ 

Stearns& 
Wheler 
£ 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
EN:HfRS & SCfNmS 



~-· 

' 

TEL No.OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO APr. 8.91 14:05 P.02 . . 

.,. 

Steama 1 Wheler, Inc INYOIC! NO: eo-oe1 
4515 George Road, Suite 300 
Tampa, FL 33634 DATI: 1116190 

AMOUNT: .. 54.29 

USA UUIItJM, InC. TIRIIS: Net30 Days 
6608 Watton Way 
Tampa, FL 33610 JOB NO: 8104 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINE~RI.NO SERVICES FOR Oct., 1 teo, JOB NO. 8104 

Employ .. ~ 

Miscellaneous Engineering " Typing 
8104-23.1 

I 

Sectetarlal 10.6 X 
Project Manager ,.0 X 

The Woods • Permit Rtnewal Application 
8104-23.12 

Senior Engineer 

Aelmbursabla Exptnaes: 

81 04-23.1 - Copies 

Total Due Thla InvOice: 

3.0 X 

Thank Youl 

Hourly Rate Total Coat 

t21.25 - $223.13 
113.75 • $63.75 

1288.88 

Ci 75 $140.25 

$27.16 

$454.28! 



.. , 
y 

TEL No .oooooooooooooooooooo APr. 8.91 14 :06 P.o3 

I 

1 
I . 

Stearna & Wheler. Inc 1 
4515 George Road, S\ita 300 
Tat11)a, FL 33834 

USA UtiiiUe•. lno. 
6608 Walton Way 
T~. FL33810 

' 

I 
I I 

INVOICE NO: 

DATE: 

AMOUNT: 

TEJWS: 

JOB NO: 

&0-110 

1214180 

$1,034.84 

Net 30 Days 

8104 

PROFESSIONAL SNC31NEERINO SERVICES FOR NOV., 1880. JOB NO. 8104 

Employee ~o~ra Hourly Rate Total Coat 

Mlsc:ellaneoua EnglnMrtng & Typing 
8104-23.1 i 

I 
I 

Secretarial ; 1.0 
i 

X $21.26 - f21.26 
I 

The Woods - PMI'it ReneWal Applcatlon 
8104-23.12 

Secretarial : 1.0 )C $21.26 - $21.26 
Senior Eng£neer . s.o )( $48.76 - §140.25 

$161.60 

Greenbriar ol Citrul HIMI WWTP Operating OMnlt 
8104-23.17 

Senior Engineer . 1.0 )C $48.75 - f46.76 
I . 

;.-

/ 



00 

... 

TEL No.oooooooooooooooooooo APr. s .91 14:06 P. o4 
I 
~ .............. 

,,.. I 
I 
I 

OakviM Eltatea General C~ 
8104-23.18 : I 
Secretarial 1.6 X 
Project Manager 12 .. 0 X 

Reimburaable ExpensM: 

81 04·23. 1 - Coplea 
8104-23.12. Coplel 

Mileage: 

8104-23.12: 15 0 $.&6 

Total Due ThJa Invoice: 

I 

I 
i 
I 

Thank Youl 

f21.25 
US.75 

-

• - 131.88 
1786.00 

1718.11 

13.08 
10.28 ,._ 

1!.31 

15.10 

[Jt.o34.84 I 



00 TEL No. oooooooooooooooooooo APr. a.91 14 :o7 P. os 

'"' Steam• • Wheler, Inc INVOICE NO: 81 ·128 
oi515 Gtotge ~. Sulte;300 

DATE: 218181 Tampa. FL 33834 

AMOUNT: $2,088.78 

USA Utllltlea,lno. TIJUII: Net30 Daya 
6608 Walton Way 
Tampa, FL 33810 .lOa NO: 8104 

... ·: . . . . . .. . . . . : : _.. . . .:. . :· -·:-

PROFESSIONAL ENGJN~ERINQ SERVICES fOR JAN., 1981, JOB NO. 810.. 
I . 

Employ• /Hourt Hourly Rete Total Coat 

Mlacallaneoua Englneert~ & Typing 
8104-23.1 : 

Secretarial . a.a X $33.00 - 12S1Q.40 

The Woods Permit ReneWal Applcation 
8104·23.12 

Secretarial 1.0 X $33.00 • $33.00 
- ,~ Project Engineer 1.5 ~ $80.00 - 190.00 ~ ~ 1'f1 

$123.00 t ~ "' 
Greenbriar of Citrus Hills WwrP Operating Permit ~~ ,\11'l 
8104-23.17 

Project Engineer 0.5 X $60.00 - S30.oo ./ ~\il tq I 
Oaxvlew Estates General Conaultatlona ~v1" 
8104-23.1 8 

Secretartal 1.0 X $33.00 • $33.00 
Principal 12.0 X $i5.00 - $1,1-iO.OO 
Project Engineer 7.0 )( $60.00 • $420.00 

siJiiiOO 
Reimbursable Expenaea: 



$0.36 .. 
~ 1.D5 

f!1.34 
MUNge: 
8104-23.11: 151 0 S.M , 

( S!!!·"l Total Due Thla lnvoloe: 
1'1tenkYoul 



)00 TEL No .oooooooooooooooooooo APr . 8.91 14 :08 P.o6 
St .. ma l Wheler, Inc : INVOICE NO: 01-140 
4515 G~ Ac*, Suite 300 
Tampa, PL 33834 DATE: 318191 

USA utllltiM, Inc. 
6608 Walton Way 
Tampa, FL 33810 

. AMOUNT: 

TERMS: 

.lOB NO: 

$311 .01 

Net 30 Days 

8104 

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOA FEB.,1981, JOB NO. 8104 

Employ .. Hourt 

Miscellaneous Engineering & Typing 
8104-23.1 

Secretarial ' 1.0 
Principal : 1.0 

The Woods Permit Renewal Application 
8104-23.12 

X 
)( 

Hourly Rat• Total Cost 

$33.00 • $33.00 
$85.00 - !85.00 

$128.00 

Project Engineer 3.0 X $60.00 • $180.00 ~ 

Reimbursable Expenses: 

8104-23.12 ·Copies 
8104-23.18- Copies 

Total Due This Invoice: 
Thank Youl 

$2.52 ..,_.. 
$0.49 
$3.01 

$311 .01] 

. . 



Oec.mber 10, 1110 
f2141 

S T A T £ M £ N T 

HOMOSASSA UTILITIES, INC. 
5500 South luncoaat Boulevard 
HGNosaaaa, flortda 32141 
Attentions lryant Hall 
TIRMI& Net 14 

11/05/90 NFM PREPARATION Of APPLICATION ,OR A 
STAFF-ASSISTID RATI CASE, LilT Of 
INFORMATION NI£DID TO cottPLITI 
APPLICATION, LITTIR TO T SULLIVAN 

12/07/90 NFM PREPARTION Of APPLICATION 'OR A 
STAFF-ASSISTED RATE CAll 

Total Profeaatonal 'eea 

Balance fro. Prevtoua Invoice 

11/28/90-Payment- thank you 
12/10/90-Credit 

-credit 

Total Paymenta Received 

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT 

HOURS 

1. 25 

0 . 58 

1.83 

( 
( 
( 

( 

( 

NIOUNT 

10&.25 

41.30 

$155.55 

$1,210.10 

$1,210.10) 
$12.00) 

$195.00) 

$1,417.10) 

----------------------



Rh~ma BuMineew 8er'wkJeM, Inc. 
t'.O. Ito& L37UIS 
T-aw-, t'L:IUIT 

(804) 222·1182 

I f A f I N I • f 

HOMOSASI& Uf1Lifll8, IIC. 
5500 loutb Suocoaat Boulevard 
Ba.oaaaaa, rlorida 32646 
&ttentioa: lrJaat lall 
t'DICS : aet 14 

Februarr 1, 1991 
12171 

01/03/91 WPM tiL PPIC IURIID Cll .. I Nil ... 
COICBRIIIIO I..,..,...,AfiOII 0. tUIPP 
SHift 01; Lft to a NUSD UQVIftiiiO 
COIPIItiiAfiC* 0. c:GifOYA'liOIIS 

01/11/91 MPH f&L DIICUI8101 -~~ PPIC AUDitoR 
I> IIUIJIIPI&LD 

WPM 'liL DJICU88101 •118 PPIC ~Yif 
C IOIUO OOICU.IIIO II .. DI'IlftA'liOif 
OP GUD&L -VICI D'll I8Kft 

01/17/91 MPH Lta &ICLOIIIO PPIC CAll &88101MIIf 
AIID SCBDOLIIIO UCGaD . 

MPH tEL J HOfALIIO COICIIIJIO PfiC lfAPP 
RISPOIII 'fO UQUift YO APPROVI IACit 
BILLIIO; tiL 0 SHari& At PPIC; Lfl 
tO PPSC "RIQUUfiiiO ldHU DIJ'U 

total Profeaaiooal P••• 

Balance froa Previoua Jovoice 

01/ll/91-Parment - tbaak rou 

PLEASE PAY !HIS AHOUif 

BOUIS 

0.62 

0.15 

0.30 

0.03 

0.25 

1.35 

( 

58.to 

12.75 

28 . 50 

2.55 

23.75 

$126 • • 5 

$125.40 

$125.40) 

$126.45 



Rhema BIIIIIDMI ~--. 
P.O. -.aalm!l 
Talkh I'LMIIT 

KOMOa&la& U~ILI~l&l, I.C. 
5500 loutb luacoaat loulevard 
Ba.oaaaaa, rlorida 32646 
At teaticwu kJ"Ut .. 11 
~-· ••t 14 

April 5, 1tt1 
12203 

03/22/91 lff'N UYI .. AUDI~ ltDOift; aa¥1. ADDI~ 
NOU PU- UD aalana DOcn7 PIU 
&!' PPIC; nDUAt'IOII or -POIII& '10 
&UDI!' UIOAt'; IIUD DaLIVD S'O PIC 

03/26/tl ltPM TaL a BALL COIICDIIIG AUDI~ UPOa~ 
TaL J IIOI'&L IIIG 
T&L PPIC &UDitoa J 1!' ..... 1 

Total Profeaaioaal reea 

04/05/91-PAX COMMUIICA~lOIS·-4 PAG&S 
04/01/91-PHOTOCOPI&I OP AUDI~ MOlT P&flal 

OBTAIIED P.ION PPSC 

Total Service reea &Ad 0\~r Coata 

Total a.ouat of tbia invoice 

Balance froa Previoua Invoice 

02/28/t1-Pa,.ent - thank rou 

PLIAB& P&~ Yll8 AMOUIT 

BOUU -----
t.43 

0.'73 

------~-
10.16 

( 

IMOUI~ _. _____ 
101.55 

62.05 

-----------$163.60 

3.00 
15.00 

$18 . 00 

$881.60 

$126.45 

$126.45) 

••• 1.60 
••••••••••• 

\ 



R.twma Btt.aDeM s.rw.., lac. 
.. .o. tkM &:milS 
T.w.t-. I'LSUIT 

January 2, 1991 
12152 

I ~ a ~ I M I I ~ 

IONOIASIA ftiLI~IU, IIC. 
5500 loutb luacoaat loulevard 
Ho.oaaaaa, J'lorida 32646 
AtteDtion: 8rJ&nt Ball 
~DM8: let 14 

12/12/90 lrN ~ILIPHOII COIIUL~A~IOI WI~ 
~ IULLIVU COIICDIIIIIO DIYILO.DI 
Mll7110 01 12/13/tO 

12/13/90 IN PUPAD~IOII or Lftt'D !'0 If IULLIVU 
Mlft YUIPrl 188al 

12/27/90 IN UYIIII CILCUL&~JOI OF OIUit&L 
IDVIC. a&lfU, lfUIJ'J', UD 
CC»GCIIIIC. ltDLU1 !'Ia. J ..aLIIO 

12/18/90 lPN ~&L I'PIC UALYft Ul NIIIB to u•a 
QUI8~10111 COIICDIIIIIG SUC 

Total Profeaaioaal , ... 

Total Service l'eea aDd Other Coata 

Total a.ouot of tbia iavoioe 

Balance froa Previoua Iavoie• 

PLEASE PAY ftll AMOUft 

BOUII .. -~--
0.60 

0.33 

0.10 

0.10 

---------
1.13 

( 

• 

IMOUI~ -----· 
51.00 

31.35 

16.00 

t.50 

-----------$113.15 

3.00 

$3.00 

$176.15 

$51.45) 

$125.40 
••••••••••• 



12/12/90 

12/13/90 

12/27/90 

12/18/90 

. " . " 
IIOMODaM ftlLllfiU, IIIC. 
5500 Iouth auaooaat IOalev•~• 
Bo.oaaaaa, flo~ida Jtl•l 
&tteatioat •~Jaat Hal• 
'fDNaa let 14 

IrK 'fiLifHOIII COIIIULt'&YIOII tUft 
!' IULLIVAI COIICUIIIIO a.va.o•-
M&K!'I•o 01 12/13/to 

lill'K PUP&R&!'IOII Or L&ttD to t' IUW.IVU 
WI!'H !'&alrra .....,, 

lint UVIIN CALCU.._'IIOI or GDD&L 
8BRVICI a&~, YUirr, UD 
CONKIIIIOII &ULU; lf8L J IIOr&LIIIG 

IIIPN tiL rPac U&Ltn u• M&aaa t'O u•a 
QUES!'IO•a COICIRII.O IA&C 

Total Proteaaiooal reea 

01/02/91-FACSIMIL& CONMU•ICA!'JONI--4 PAO~~ 

Total service reea &D4 Otbe~ Cor te 

Total amount of tbia iovoioe 

Balance teo. frevioua lovoioe 

HOURI -----
0.60 

0.33 

0.80 

0.10 

--------
1 . 83 

( 

&HOUR 
: ------

57.00 

ll.S5 

76.00 

'.50 ..; 

-----------$173.85 

l.OO 
-----------$3.00 

$17 G. 85 

$51.45) 

$125.40 
••••••••••• 

·. 



I'.U. &kM &a7U5 

I T A T £ M I H T 

.,. HOMOSASSA UTI L IT Ill, I HC. 
5500 South Suncoaat loulevard 
HoMo•••••· florida 121•1 
Atte~t1on• lryant Ha11 
TERMia Net 1• 

Oecemeer 10, 1110 
12141 

11/0$/10 NfM PREPARATION Of APPLICATION'~ A 
ITAff•AIIIITID RATI CAll, LilT Of 
INfORKATIOH NEIDID TO ~LITI 
APPLICATION, LETTER TO T SULLIVAN 

12/07/10 Nf" PR~PARTI"ON Of APPLICATIOH fOil A 
STAFf·AIIIITID RATI CAS~ 

Total Profeaa1ona1 feea 

Balance fr~ Previoua Invoice 

11/28/10-Pay .. nt- thank vou 
12/10/10-Credit 

-Cred;t 

Total Payment• Received 

PLEAS~ PAY THI$ AMOUNT 

·. 

HOURS MOUNT ------
1.25 101.21 

0.58 41.30 

-------- -----------1.13 $155.55 

$1,210.10 

( $1,210.10) 
( $12.00) 
( $115.00) 

-----------( $1,417.10) 

-----------( $$1.45) 
----------------------



Rhema ... ~ 8entcee, lac. 
P.O. .. ~ 
T...,. n.aal7 

Februarr 1, 1991 
12171 

I ! A ! a M a I ! 

BONOIA88A U!lLl!liS, IIC. 
5500 Iouth auocoaat Bo~levard 
Ba.oaaaaa, Florida 32646 
atteation: BrJaDt Ball 
t'DMS: let 14 

01/03/91 IFM !&L FPIC BUa&AU Cll8P B Klllla 
COICU.IIG llft'DP&ftAYJOI or !'UIPP 
SH&ft Gl; L!'R !'0 B NUSD aiQUU'l'INO 
COIFlaNA!'IOM or COKP07A7JOII 

01/11/91 IFM !'&L DI8CVI8101 MI!'H PPIC AUDI7ea 
D ua71ri&LD 

•FN Y&L DIICU88JO. WIYB FPIC aa&LYI!' 
C aOMIO 00110-1110 II!'Dftllt'AttiOI 
OF GDCRAL SDVICE D!'E llllaft 

01/17/91 IPM L!'R .. CLOIIIO PPSC CASE A881a.NKI7 
AIID SCBKDULJIO RECORD 

IPM YIL J BO!ALIIO COICialliG PPSC StAPP 
USPOIIE ~ REQOI8!' !'0 &PftOVI BACK 
BILLIIO; !&L 0 SKAPIR A! PPSC; LYR 
YO rPSC ·aaguES!tiO ME!~ RA!'IS 

total Profeaaional F••• 

Balance fro. Previoua Invoic ~ 

Ol/11/91-Par-ent - tb&Dk you 

PLIASI PAY !HIS AHOUI! 

BOUII 

0.62 

0.15 

0.30 

0.03 

0.25 

1.35 

( 

58.90 

12.75 

28.50 

2.55 

23.75 

$126.45 

$125.40 

$125.40) 

$126.45 
: :::acss::: 



Rhema ........ ~IDe. 
P.O ... ~ 
Td'sh n. a:au 

(IKM) au-nu 

April 5, 1991 
12203 

I 7 A 7 I M I I ~ 

HONOIASSA 0~1Ll7lll, liC. 
5500 Soutb Suacoaat Boulevard 
Hoaoaaaaa, rlorida 32646 
Attution: BrJut Ball 
7&IMI: Net 14 

03/22/91 lrN RIYIIN &UDI7 IIPOI~; &IVIIM AUDI7 
NOU PUIU AID ftAIIInl DOCXft PILl 
&If PPIC; PUPUA~IOII or -toll II ~ 
AUDIIJ' UPOalf; IIAID D&lYD to PIC 

03/26/91 IrK YIL I BALL COMCEAIIIG &UDI~ UPOIY 
'RL ~ IIOtALIIO 
lf&L PPIC AUDIIJ'OR J IYIPBSII 

Total Profeaaional Feea 

04/05/91-PAX OONMPIICA~lOII--4 PAOla 
04/01/91-PB~PI&I OP AUDIT WO&l PAP ... 

OBTAII&D PROM PPIC 

Total Service Peea and Otbcc Coata 

Total amount of thia invoice 

Balance froa Previoua Invoice 

02/28/91-Par-ent - thank JOU 

PLEAS& PAT IJ'HI8 AMOUNIJ' 

BOUII 

0.73 

10.16 

( 

IMOUIT 

101.55 

62.05 

$163.60 

3.00 
15.00 

$18 . 00 

$881.60 

$126.45 

$126.45) 

••• 1.60 
••••••••••• 


